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LESSON/UNIT: Geometry                        SUBJECT/GRADE: Math/4th            DATES: April 20-24 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
20-24, 2020 
 

Monday: (4/20) Complete pg. 897-898 in math book 

Tuesday: (4/21) Using teaching page 911-912,Complete pg 915-916 in math book 

Wednesday: (4/22) Complete check my progress pg 917-918 in math book 

Thursday: (4/23) Using teaching pg. 919-920, Complete pg 921 and 924 in math book 

Friday: (4/24) Using teaching pg. 925-926, Complete pg 929-930 in math book 

*If your child does NOT have the assigned pages in the workbook, please contact your 
child’s teacher for a copy. 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

1. Check my Progress pg 917-918 
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

4.G.2 Classify two-dimensional figures based on the presence or absence of parallel or 
perpendicular lines, or the presence or absence of angles of a specified size. Recognize, and 
identify categories of right, acute, and obtuse triangles 
 
4MD.7 Recognize angle measure as additive. When an angle is decomposed into non-
overlapping parts, the angle measure of the whole is the sum of the angle measures of the 
parts. Solve addition and subtraction problems to find unknown angles on a diagram in real 
world and mathematical problems, e.g., by using an equation with a symbol for the unknown 
angle measure 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Need: Math Book 
 
Extra: Types of Triangles: 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JQUTVgT9RXY 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r4rySgvfDQU 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Accelerated Math 
● Freckle 
● Prodigy 
● IXL 
● Practice multiplication facts 
● multiplcation.com 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Mr. Giles- Scott.Giles@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Krivarchka- Joe.Krivarchka@k12.sd.us 

https://flipgrid.com/s/8e6d2bf1e6c3
https://flipgrid.com/s/8e6d2bf1e6c3
https://flipgrid.com/s/8e6d2bf1e6c3
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JQUTVgT9RXY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r4rySgvfDQU
mailto:merle.horst@k12.sd.us
mailto:Scott.Giles@k12.sd.us
mailto:Joe.Krivarchka@k12.sd.us


Ms. Lane- Katee.Lane@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Rogers- Marshall.Rogers@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Schultz- Benjamin.Schultz@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Harte- Sarah.Harte@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Scholten- Tara.Scholten@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Steemken- Evan.Steemken@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Sunne- Noel.Sunne@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Mr. Linneweber- Cody.Linneweber@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pudwill- Andrea.Pudwill@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Storm- Jena.Storm@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Sylliaasen- Tim.Sylliaasen@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher:  
Ms. Abens- lindsey.abens@k12.sd.us long-term sub for laura.lueders@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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